

Novato Streetscape Committee

AGENDA

Monday, April 11, 2022 - 7:00pm 922 Machin Avenue, Baget Meeting Room (2nd Floor)

Members: Marcia Basalla (Chair), Sherry Temple (Vice Chair), Judy Buder (Alternate), Rich Greene, and Virginia Hanna

Staff Liaison: Gretchen Schubeck

The Novato Streetscape Committee welcomes you to attend its meetings, which are regularly scheduled on the second Monday of every month. Your interest is encouraged and appreciated.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the Staff Liaison at (415) 899-8950. Notification at least 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable accommodation to help insure accessibility to this meeting.

- A. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL
- B. APPROVAL OF FINAL AGENDA
- C. PUBLIC COMMENT
- D. CONSENT ITEMS
 - D.1 Approve meeting minutes of March 14, 2022
- E. STAFF UPDATES
- F. COMMITTEE MEMBER UPDATES
- G. PROGRAM UPDATES
 - G.1 Education & Outreach Program
 Publicity Updates
 - G.2 Volunteer Programs

Team Up to Clean Up

Adopt-a-Spot Adopt-an-Island

G.3 Business Landscape Recognition Program Nominations

Awards

G.4 Clean Business Program

H. GENERAL BUSINESS

- H.1 2021 Annual Report
- H.2 Fiscal Year 2022-23 Work Plan
- H.3 Term Limits and Meeting Attendance

I. FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

J. ADJOURNMENT

If urgent matters arise after the publication of the regular agenda, there will be an addendum. It will be posted at the referenced locations mentioned in the Affidavit of Posting by Friday at 5:00 p.m., the week before the meeting.

Materials that are submitted to members of the Novato Streetscape Committee after the distribution of the agenda packet will be made available on the City of Novato website at novato.org when practical and provided that City staff is able to post those documents prior to the meeting. When non-confidential written materials are distributed to members of the Novato Streetscape Committee during a public meeting by staff or a member of the Novato Streetscape Committee, it shall be made available online following that meeting.

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

I, Gretchen Schubeck, certify that on April 8, 2022, the agenda was posted on the City Community Service Board at 922 Machin Avenue and on the City's website <u>www.novato.org</u>.

<u>/ Gretchen Schubeck /</u> Gretchen Schubeck, Sustainability Programs Coordinator

